


DFA IGS
NEW PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

1. Department of Human $590,040 0 X Yes
Services - Division of  
County Operations - 
SNAP Fraud Framework
Implementation Grant Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 100 0 0 100
FY28 100 0 0 100
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: September 30, 2028      
  
 
 
 
 

 
1.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

USDA, Food and Nutrition Service, has awarded funding for the FY2025 
fraud framework implementation project. The proposed project will enhance 
SNAP program administration and increase oversight by deploying an 
advanced system to analyze EBT card transactions and detect potential 
third-party fraud. Using data analytics and machine learning, the system will 
identify unusual patterns based on location and usage behavior, sending 
real-time alerts to households when suspicious activity occurs.



Cayce Raney  12/02/25



DFA IGS
CHANGE IN EXISTING PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

2. Department of Energy & $3,459,889 0 X N/A
Environment - Division of  
Environmental Quality - 
Weatherization
Assistance Program Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 0 0 0 0
FY28 0 0 0 0
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: September 30, 2026      
  
 
 
 
 

 
2.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) reduces energy costs for 
low-income households by increasing the energy efficiency of their homes 
while ensuring their health and safety. Through WAP improvements and 
upgrades, households annually save on average $372 or more according to 
a national evaluation. There was an increase to the annual WAP award 
amount. This appropriation change request will align the appropriation totals 
with the grant award totals.



Date: 11/4/2025 Grant ID:

Agency: Program Title:

Granting Organization: Grant #:

Effective Date of Authorization:

Business Area Code:

Funds Center Code: Continuation of Existing Program:

Fund Code: Change in Existing Program:

Functional Area Code: New Program:

Personal Services Matching

Operating Expenses

Conference & Travel Expenses

Capital Outlay

FY24

FY25

FY26 X

FY27

FY28

Pers Pers Cost Cmnt

Area SubArea Center Item

Approved by:

11/4/2025

Agency Secretary Date

100%

2,800 

TotalOtherState

0%

0%

Data Processing

Grants and Aid (CI: 04)

Other:

3,043,829 

0%

Federal

3,043,829 

0%

U.S. Department of Energy

0930

V92/V92W
FYP0400

Position Title

Professional Fees

State funds will not be used to replace federal funds when such funds expire, unless appropriated by the General Assembly and

authorized by the Governor.

Office of Personnel Mgmt

09/30/2026

Items requested for information technology must be in 

compliance with Technology Plans as submitted to DFA 

IGS State Technology Planning.

6/30/2026

DateOffice of Budget Date

Revised 03/27/2023

Funding Percentages

Class 

Code Grade

Positions to be established: (list each position separately)

Position

Number

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds:

DateDFA IGS State Technology Planning

Line Item 

Maximum *

WIA

Non-WIA

0%

Org

Unit

100%

Type of Federal Grant

3,459,889$             3,459,889$                -$              

65,168 

Total

Other:

84,092 

20,000 

Project-Grant Funding

COMM

Regular Salaries

Extra Help

- 

12,000 

State 

Matching Funds

-$            

65,168 

Other 

Matching Funds

Project

Total

190,000 

42,000 

12,000 

UTILIZATION  REPORT

FOR

MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL GRANT PROGRAM APPROPRIATION

AND PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION REQUEST

A.C.A. §19-7-501 ET SEQ.

I09307030026 Legislative Review Date:

Dept of Energy & Environment: Div of Environmental Quality (0930)

7/1/2025Beginning: Ending:

SE0001810

Weatherization Assistance Program

Purpose of Grant / Reason for addition or change: (include attachments as necessary to provide thorough information):

42,000 

2,800 

The Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) reduces energy costs for low-income households by increasing the energy efficiency of their

homes while ensuring their health & safety. Through WAP improvements & upgrades, households annually save on average $372 or more

according to a national evaluation. There was an increase to the annual WAP award amount. This appropriation change request will align

the appropriation totals with the grant award totals.

X

New

Federal Funds

- 

- 

* unclassified positions only

190,000 

20,000 

84,092 

590:00:46 (V92W)

dy 11/10/2025

Cayce Raney     12/2/25



DFA IGS
CHANGE IN EXISTING PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

3. Department of Parks, $100,000 0 X N/A
Heritage and Tourism -  
Heritage Division - 
Historic Preservation Fund
Grants-in-Aid Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 60 40 0 100
FY27 60 40 0 100
FY28 60 40 0 100
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: October 1, 2027.      
  
 
 
 
 

 
3.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The National Park Service Historic Preservation Fund Grants-in-Aid is an 
annual formula grant intended to support the Arkansas Historic 
Preservation Program's federally mandated programs through staff support, 
grants to local governments, and some support for operating expenses. 
Because of changes to the matching funds method for this grant, we have 
begun to be able to allocate larger amounts of the grant to our subgrants to 
local municipalities and have found the current cap on grant spending to be 
too low to satisfy the opportunities in that area.



MPK 10/7/25

P25AF01199-00

Cayce Raney   12/2/25



DFA IGS
NEW PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

4. Department of Health - $1,339,555 0 X N/A
Public Health  
Emergency Response

Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 0 0 0 0
FY28 0 0 0 0
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: January 16, 2026      

 
4.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The purpose of these funds is broadly intended to provide resources and to 
support capacity of state and local health departments for respiratory 
disease surveillance, readiness, and response. An area of need was 
identified after increasing cases around the United States of highly 
pathogenic avian influenza A/H5N1 virus in wild birds, poultry, and some 
mammals, as well as the growing number of sporadic infections in people. 
This virus has the potential to acquire means to spread from person to 
person and cause an influenza pandemic. As such, efforts are needed to 
understand the virus, prevent its transmission to people, and thoroughly 
investigate human cases. These funds are intended to be used to prevent, 
prepare for, and respond to this virus and also strengthen readiness for any 
potential respiratory disease threat.

Specifically the Arkansas Department of Health has prioritized the following 
activities and purchases to align with the overall scope of the funding. 
These include: purchase and set up of a mobile local health unit capable of 
bringing public health resources to any community affected, modernizing 
influenza testing at the State Public Health Lab to ensure that equipment for 
influenza testing are sufficient and that we are able to identify when 
influenza A is a case of highly pathogenic avian influenza, purchasing of lab 
reagents and supplies to perform the testing, purchase of influenza vaccine, 
and personal protective equipment. DOH will request a no cost extension in 
October.



CRB 11/7/2025

Cayce Raney        12/2/25



DFA IGS
CHANGE IN EXISTING PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

5. Department of Health - $3,803,081 0 X N/A
Ryan White Acre  
Act Title II

Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 0 0 0 0
FY28 0 0 0 0
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: March 31, 2026      
  
 
 
 
 

 
5.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The Ryan White Part B and AIDS Drug Assistance Program (ADAP) has 
been awarded $3,803,081.00 in carryforward funding from the Health 
Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) to support the continued 
efforts for providing HIV care and medication treatment to persons living 
with HIV in the state. Funding will be used to purchase necessary anit-
retroviral medications and other opportunistic drugs for the treatment of 
HIV. In addition, funding will support access to medical, and menatl health 
outpatient care for persons living with HIV; and performing outreach and 
educational activities that empowers persons to remain in HIV care and 
adhere to medication treatments, health insurance premium and cost 
sharing assistance for low-income individuals which is expected to increase 
for all 2026 health insurance coverage and for program infrastructure 
needed to electronically store clients' records and data.



UTILIZATION REPORT 
FOR 

MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL GRANT PROGRAM APPROPRIATION 
AND PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION REQUEST 

A.C.A. §19-7-501 ET SEQ.

Date: Grant ID: 93.917 Legislative Review Date: 9/8/2025 
----------- -----

Agency: Arkansas Department of Health Program Title: Ryan White Care Act Title II 

Granting Organization : ____ H_e _al_th _R_eso_u_rc_ e_s _ a_n _d _S_e_rv_ic_ e_s _ A_d_m_ in_ i _st_ra_ t _io_n-'(,_H_R_S _A,....) __ _ Grant#: 6 X07HA00026-33-02 

Effective Date of Authorization: Beginning: ___ 7.:.../1..:../ _20_2_5 __ _ Ending: 6/30/2026 
____ .....:....__:,_ _____ _

Purpose of Grant / Reason for addition or change: (include attachments as necessary to provide thorough information): 
The Ryan White Part B and AIDS Drug Assistance Program (ADAP) has been awarded $3,803,081.00 in carryforward funding from 
the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) to support the continued efforts for providing HIV care and medication 
treatment to persons living with HIV in the state. Funding will be used to purchase neccessary anti-retroviral medications and other 
opportunistic drugs for the treatment of HIV. In addition, funding will support access to medical, and mental health outpatient care 
for persons living with HIV; and performing outreach and educational activities that empowers persons to remain in HIV care and 
adhere to medication treatments, health insurance premium and cost sharing assistance for low-income individuals which is expected 
to increase for all 2026 health insurance coverage and for program infrastructure needed to electronically store clients' records and 
data. 

Project-Grant Funding 

Business Area Code: 0645 
Funds Center Code: 34P 
Fund Code: PHD0000 
Functional Area Code: HHS 

-------

Regular Salaries 

Extra Help 

Personal Services Matching 

Operating Expenses 

Conference & Travel Expenses 

Professional Fees 

Capital Outlay 

Data Processing 

Grants and Aid (CI: 04) 

Other: 

Other: 

Total 

FY26 
FY27 
FY28 
FY29 
FY30 

Federal 
100% 

New State 
Federal Funds Matchinq Funds 

3,803,081 

$ 3,803,081 $ 

Funding Percentages 
State Other 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: 03/31/2026 

Positions to be established: (list each position separately) 
Org Pers Pers Cost Position Cmnt 

-

Continuation of Existing Program: 
Change in Existing Program: X 

New Program: 

Other Project 
Matchinq Funds Total 

-

-

-

3,803,081 

$ 

Total 
100% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

- $ 3,803,081 

Type of Federal Grant 

WIOA 

Non-WIOA X 

State Technology Planning Date 

Items requested for information technology must be in 

compliance with Technology Plans as submitted. 

• unclassified positions only 

Class Line Item 
Unit Area SubArea Center Number Item Position Title Code Grade Maximum* 

State funds will not be used to replace federal funds when such funds expire, unless appropriated by the General Assembly and 
authorized by the Governor. 

Approved by: 

Date Office of Budget Date Office of Personnel Mgmt Date 

Revised 03/03/2025 
CRB 11/7/2025

Cayce Raney      12/2/25



DFA IGS
NEW PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

6. Department of $35,800,000 2 X N/A
Commerce - Division of  
Workforce Services -
Office of Skills
Development - American Funding Percentages
Manufacturing
Apprenticeship Federal State Other Total

FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 100 0 0 100
FY28 100 0 0 100
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: June 30, 2029      
  
 
 
 
 

 
6.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The Arkansas Division of Workforce Services - Office of Skills 
Development will be the lead agency to establish the American 
Manufacturing Apprenticeship Incentive Fund to Support the expansion of 
manufacturing registered apprenticeship nationwide. The Office of Skills 
Development will implement this project through a cooperative agreement 
with the Department of Labor. This agreement will achieve two 
administration priorities, support the resurgence of American manufacturing 
and expand Registered Apprenticeships to reach 1 million active 
apprentices. This incentive funding model will incentivize employers on a 
national scale to develop, expand, and/or join existing advanced 
manufacturing RA programs and hire apprentices. The incentive fund aims 
to stimulate innovation and reduce barriers that prevent employers from 
committing to registered apprenticeships, thus promoting program scale 
and sustainability.





DFA IGS
CHANGE IN EXISTING PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

7. Department of the $200,000 0 X N/A
Military - Master  
Cooperative
Agreement

Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 0 0 0 0
FY28 0 0 0 0
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: Permanent      
  
 
 
 
 

 
7.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

Extra Help appropriation is needed based on past expenditures, projected 
cost and funding level. The Extra Help is paid from the funds center and 
federally reimbursed back into this funds center.



Digitally signed by 

COX.BRADLEY.JOHN.1117825350 COX.BRADLEY.JOHN.1117825350 

Date: 10/13/2025 Grant ID W912JF-25-2-1001 Legislative Review Date: 

Agency: Department of the Military Program Title: Master Cooperative Agreement 

Granting Organization: National Guard Bureau Grant #: W912JF-25-2-1001 

Effective Date of Authorization: Beginning: 7/1/2025 Ending: 6/30/2026 

Purpose of Grant / Reason for addition or change: (include attachments as necessary to provide thorough information): 

Extra Help Appropriation is needed based on past expenditures, projected cost and funding level. The Extra Help is paid from the Fund 

Center and Federally Reimbursed back into this Fund Center. 

Business Area Code: 

Funds Center Code: 

Fund Code: 
Functional Area Code: 

9911 

DL8 

FDM2200 
SFTY 

Continuation of Existing Program: 

Change in Existing Program: X 

New Program: 

New 

Federal Funds 

State 

Matching Funds 

Other 

Matching Funds 

Project 

Total 

Regular Salaries - 

Extra Help 200,000 200,000 

Personal Services Matching - 

Operating Expenses - 

Conference & Travel Expenses - 

Professional Fees - 

Capital Outlay - 

Data Processing - 

Grants and Aid (CI: 04) - 

Other:Promotional Items - 

Other: Construction - 

Total $ 200,000 $ - $ - $ 200,000 

FY25 
FY26 

FY27 
FY28 

FY29 

Federal 
Funding Percentages 

State Other Total 
Type of Federal Grant 

WIOA 

Non-WIOA X 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: Permanent 

DFA IGS State Technology Planning Date 

Positions to be established: (list each position separately) 

Items requested for information technology must be in 

compliance with Technology Plans as submitted to DFA IGS 

State Technology Planning. 
* unclassified positions only

Org 
Unit 

Pers 
Area 

Pers 
SubArea 

Cost 
Center 

Position 
Number 

Cmnt 
Item Position Title 

Class 
Code Grade 

Line Item 
Maximum * 

State funds will not be used to replace federal funds when such funds expire, unless appropriated by the General Assembly and 

authorized by the Governor. 

Approved by: 

Agency Secretary/Director Date Office of Budget Date Office of Personnel Mgmt Date 

Revised 04/10/2024 

UTILIZATION REPORT 

FOR 

MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL GRANT PROGRAM APPROPRIATION 
AND PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION REQUEST 

A.C.A. §19-7-501 ET SEQ.

100% 100% 

0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 

CTM
11/19/2025

Cayce Raney       12/02/25



DFA IGS
NEW PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

8. Department of $160,671 0 X Yes
Agriculture - Division  
of Agriculture - AR 2025
National Animal Health
Laboratory Network Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 0 0 0 0
FY28 0 0 0 0
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: June 30, 2026      
  
 
 
 
 

 
8.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The Department is requesting an appropriation of $160,671 to support the 
NAHLN Infrastructure Grant. This funding will enable the Department to 
fulfill all operational requirements of a Level 2 laboratory and enhance the 
capabilities and capacity of the National Animal Health Laboratory Network 
(NAHLN). The grant's objectives focus on strengthening preparedness and 
response efforts for adverse animal health events, including the detection of 
emerging diseases and outbreaks of foreign animal diseases.



Cayce Raney   12/02/25



DFA IGS
CHANGE IN EXISTING PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

9. Department of Public $4,119,030 0 X Yes
Safety - Division of  
Emergency Management -
Emergency Management
Performance Grant 25 Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 50 50 0 100
FY27 50 50 0 100
FY28 0 0 0 0
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: September 30, 2027      
  
 
 
 
 

 
9.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The purpose of the Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) 
is to assist emergency management agencies in developing emergency 
management capabilities and supporting activities across prevention, 
protection, mitigation, response, and recovery mission areas. Appropriation 
will be used for personnel costs, operational costs, travel expenses, 
subgrants, and other costs associated with the program.

IT Plan Locations:
-Major Applications > WebEOC/ADEM Ticket System/Alert and Notification 
System/Grants Management Solution
IT Support > Telephone Service/ISP or Agency Provided Email & Internet/In-
House Labor/State Network Connectivity/Hardware/Software/ Contracted 
Svcs



Cayce Raney   12/02/25
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ZMMXXXXX



DFA IGS
NEW PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

10. Department of Public $2,177,494 0 X Yes
Safety - Division of  
Emergency Management -
Nonprofit Security Grant
Program - National Funding Percentages
Security Supplement

Federal State Other Total
FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 100 0 0 100
FY28 100 0 0 100
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: April 30, 2028      
  
 
 
 
 

 
10.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The puupose of the Nonprofit Security Grant Program - National Security 
Supplement (NSGP-NSS) is to provide funding support for statutorily 
eligible costs to include target har5dening and other physical security 
enhancements and activities to nonprofit organizations that are at high risk 
of terrorist attack. The program seeks to integrate nonprofit preparedness 
activities with broader State and local preparedness efforts, and to promote 
coordination and collaboration in emergency preparedness activities among 
public and private community representatives, as well as State and local 
government agencies. Appropriation is requested for subgrants and 
administrative costs of the program.



Date: 10/10/2025 

UTILIZATION REPORT 
FOR 

MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL GRANT PROGRAM APPROPRIATION 
AND PERSONNEL A�TION REQUEST 

A.c.A. §19-7-501 ET 

Grant ID: NSGP-NSS 24 Legislative Review Date: 

Agency: DPS - AR Division of Emergency Management Program Title: Nonprofit Security Grant Program - Nat'I Security Supplement : 

Granting Organization: FEMA 

Effective Date of Authorization: Beginning: 7/1/2025 

Grant #: EMW-2024-UA-05230; ALN# 97.008 

Ending: 6/30/2026 

The purpose of the Nonprofit Security Grant Program - National Security Supplement (NSGP-NSS) is to provide funding support for statutorily eligible costs to 
include target hardening and other physical security enhancements and activities to nonprofit organizations that are at high risk of terrorist attack.  The program 
seeks to integrate nonprofit preparedness activities with broader State and local preparedness efforts, and to promote coordination and collaboration in 
emergency preparedness activities among public and private community representatives, as well as State and local government agencies.  Appropriation is 
requested for subgrants and administrative costs of the program.

Project-Grant Funding 
Business Area Code: 0995 
Funds Center Code: 220 
Fund Code: FKA2505 

SFTY Functional Area Code: ___ -_. ___ _ 

--

Regular Salaries 

Extra Help 

Personal Services Matching 

Operating Expenses 

Conference & Travel Expenses 

Professional Fees 

Capital Outlay 

Data Processing 

Grants and Aid (Cl: 04) 

Other: 

Other: 

Total 

FY26 
FY27 
FY28 
FY29 
FY30 

Federal 
100% 
100% 
100% 

$ 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: 

New st.ate 
Federal Funds . Matchina Funds 

21,775 

16,346 

65,754 

5,000 

2,068,619 

2,177,494 $ 

Funding Percentages 
State Other 

4/30/2028 

Positions to be established: (list each position separately) 
Pers Cost l'05IWf1 unm: 

Continuation of Existing Program: 
Change in Existing Program: 
New Program: 

otner 

,Matchina Funds 

$ 
- $ 

Total 
100% 
100% 

X 

-� Project·"

-· � >Total 

Type of Federal Grant 

WIOA ---

100% Non-WIOA X 
---

0% 
0% 

State Technology Planning Approval Date 

�- � 
;"' 

21,775 
-

16,346 

65,754 

5,000 
-

-
-

2,068,619 
-

-

2,177,494 

Items requested for information technology must be in compliance with Technology 

Plans submitted. 

• unclassified positions only 

·oas-surg � 
Unit Area SUbArea Center Number Item Fosltlon:ntle COde Grade Une Item Maximum *

State funds will not be used to replace federal funds when such funds expire, unless appropriated by the General Assembly and authorized by the 
Governor. 

Approved fy: 4 / 

Co. //t,J-
Agency Secretary/Director 

,u1.r 

/4 '°JI ·-------;-Q.,,<n Date K. • � 2/ · '25office of BudgetDate/OJ lu Office of Personnel Mgmt Date 

Revised 03/03/2025 

dy 10/14/2025

Cayce Raney       12/02/25



DFA IGS
NEW PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

11. Department of Public $1,259,585 0 X N/A
Safety - Division of  
Emergency Management -
Homeland Security
Grant Program 2023 Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 100 0 0 100
FY28 0 0 0 0
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: August 31, 2026      
  
 
 
 
 

 
11.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The purpose of the Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP) is to provide 
funding to implement the core capabilities to achieving the National 
Preparedness Goal through planning, organization, equipment purchases, 
training, exercises, and management and administration across the mission 
areas. Appropriation will be used for personnel costs, travel expenses, 
operational costs, subgrants and other costs associated with the program.



dy 10/13/2025

x

Cayce Raney    12/02/25
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DFA IGS
CHANGE IN EXISTING PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

12. Department of Public $58,107 0 X N/A
Safety - Division of
Emergency Management -
National Earthquake
Hazards Reduction Funding Percentages
Program 2025

Federal State Other Total
FY26 75 25 0 100
FY27 75 25 0 100
FY28 0 0 0 0
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: March 31, 2027

12.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The purpose of the National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program 
(NEHRP) is to provide grants and assistance to enable states to 
accomplish various eligible earthquake safety and mitigation activities, 
including to multi-state groups. Appropriation will be used for personnel 
costs, distribution of awareness and educational materials, travel expenses 
associated with receiving and providing training, subgrants, and other costs 
associated with the program. State match is provided by soft match derived 
from the value of Community Emergency Resonse Team (CERT) training 
hours.



Date: 10/10/2025 

UTIUZATION 
FOR 

MISCELLAN!OUS F!DEUL GRANT PROGU..M APPROPRIATION 

AND PERSONNaAUTHORJZATION R!QUl!ST 

A.c.A. §19-7-501 ET 

Grant ID NEHRP 25 Legislative Review Date: ____________ _ 

Agency: DPS - AR Division of Emergency Management Program Title: National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program 2025 

Granting Organization: 

Effective Date of Authorization: 

FEMA 

Beginning: 10/1/2025 

Grant #: EMT-2025-GR-05001; ALN# 97.082 

Ending: 6/30/2026 

Purpose of Grant / Reason for addition or change: (include attachments as necessary to provide thorough information): 
The purpose of the National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program (NEHRP) is to provide grants and assistance to enable states to accomplish various 
eligible earthquake safety and mitigation activities, including to multi-state groups. Appropriation will be used for personnel costs, distribution of awareness and 
educational materials, travel expenses associated with receiving and providing training, subgrants, and other costs associated with the program. State match is 
provided by soft match derived from the value of Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) training hours. 

Project-Grant Funding 
Business Area Code: 
Funds Center Code: 
Fund Code: 
Functional Area Code: 

0995 
220 

FKA2504 
SFTY 

Continuation of Existing Program: 
Change in Existing Program: 
New Program: X 

- New State Other -

Project < 

. 
Federal funds Matching Funds IIU Funds 

� 
Total -

Regular Salaries 

Extra Help 

Personal Services Matching 

Operating Expenses 

Conference & Travel Expenses 

Professional Fees 

Capital Outlay 

Data Processing 

Grants and Aid (CI: 04) 

Other: 

Other: 

Total 

FY26 
FY27 
FY28 
FY29 
FY30 

Federal • ---·-·

75% 
75% 

$ 

2,513 

750 

33,844 

6,000 

15,000 

58,107 $ 

Funding Percentages 
State Other 
25% 
25% 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: 3/31/2027 

Positions to be established: (list each position separately) - --

vrg Pers P'er'S cost nJ:lltKJl'l UTIK 

unit Area SubArea Center Number Item 
-

19,369 

19,369 $ -

Total • -·-·

100% 
100% 

0% 
0% 
0% 

$ 

Type of Federal Grant 

WIOA 
---

Non-WIOA X 
---

21,882 

-

750 

33,844 

6,000 

< 

-

-

15,000 

-

-

77,476 

State Technology Planning Approval Date 

Items requested for information technology must be in compliance with Technology 

Plans submitted. 

• undassified positions only 

uass ' 

Position Title COde Grade . Line Item·MaxlmUm * 

State funds will not be used to replace federal funds when such funds expire, unless appropriated by the General Assembly and authorized ·by the Governor. 

�7.r 

Office of Budget Date Office of Personnel Mgmt Date 

Revised 03/03/2025 

dy 10/21/2025

Cayce Raney        12/02/25

x



DFA IGS
NEW PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

13. Department of Public $1,538,341 0 X N/A
Safety - Division of
Emergency Management -
Nonprofit Security
Grant Program Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 100 0 0 100
FY27 100 0 0 100
FY28 100 0 0 100
FY29 0 0 0 0
FY30 0 0 0 0

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: August 31, 2027

13.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The purpose of the Nonprofit Security Grant (NSGP) is to provide funding to 
support nonprofit organizations that are high risk of terrorist attacks to 
promote coordination and collaboration in emergency preparedness 
activities among public, private, local, and state government. Appropriation 
will be used for subgrants for local and state entities for preparedness 
efforts.



x

dy 10/13/2025

Cayce Raney     12/02/25

dekendria.young
Pencil



DFA IGS
NEW PROGRAM State Technology Planning

DFA - Chief Agency Request in
Purpose of Grant & Federal Appropriation No. of Positions Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Funding Percentages Amount Requested Requested (if any) Approve   Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

14. Department of $7,000,000 0 X N/A
Agriculture - Maumelle  
Water Excellence 4

Funding Percentages

Federal State Other Total
FY26 75 0 25 100
FY27 75 0 25 100
FY28 75 0 25 100
FY29 75 0 25 100
FY30 75 0 25 100

 

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds: May 13, 2030      
  
 
 
 
 

 
14.

FY26 REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL PROGRAMS ACT

       (A.C.A. 19-7-101 ET. SEQ.)

The Department is requesting an appropriation of $7,000,000. The grant 
award will be used for acquisition of 1,325 forested acres in the Maumelle 
Watershed to be held by Central Arkansas Water (CAW). CAW has been 
determined an eligible recipient of the lands by Forest Legacy Program 
guidelines and review.



Date: 9/23/2025 Grant ID:

Agency: Program Title:

Granting Organization: Grant #:

Effective Date of Authorization:

Business Area Code:
Funds Center Code: Continuation of Existing Program:
Fund Code: Change in Existing Program:
Functional Area Code: New Program:

Personal Services Matching

Operating Expenses

Conference & Travel Expenses

Capital Outlay

FY26
FY27
FY28 X
FY29
FY30

Pers Pers Cost Cmnt
Area SubArea Center Item

Approved by:

11/24/2025

Agency Secretary/Director Date

-   

-   

* unclassified positions only

-   

-   

-   

Purpose of Grant / Reason for addition or change: (include attachments as necessary to provide thorough information):

-   

-   

The Department is requesting an appropriation of $7,000,000. The grant award will be used for acquisition of 1,325 forested acres in
the Maumelle Watershed to be held by Central Arkansas Water (CAW). CAW has been determined an eligible recipient of the lands by
Forest Legacy Program guidelines and review.

New
Federal Funds

Arkansas Department of Agriculture

7/1/2025Beginning: Ending:

25-DG-11083105-002

Maumelle Water Excellence 4

UTILIZATION  REPORT
FOR

MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL GRANT PROGRAM APPROPRIATION
AND PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION REQUEST

A.C.A. §19-7-501 ET SEQ.

10.734 Legislative Review Date:

State 
Matching Funds

2,333,333$    

9,333,333  

Other 
Matching Funds

Project
Total

Project-Grant Funding

COMM

Regular Salaries

Extra Help

-   

-   

X

7,000,000  2,333,333  

Total

Other: 590:00:48

Org
Unit

25% 100%

Type of Federal Grant

9,333,333$    7,000,000$    -$   

DateState Technology Planning

Line Item 
Maximum *

25% WIOA

Non-WIOA

25% 100%

Class 
Code Grade

25%

Positions to be established: (list each position separately)
Position
Number

Anticipated Duration of Federal Funds:

DateOffice of Budget Date

Revised 03/03/2025

Funding Percentages

State funds will not be used to replace federal funds when such funds expire, unless appropriated by the General Assembly and
authorized by the Governor.

Office of Personnel Mgmt

5/14/2024-5/13/2030

Items requested for information technology must be in 
compliance with Technology Plans as submitted.

6/30/2026

-   

100%

USDA Forest Service

0400
37X

FIT1701

Position Title

Professional Fees

Data Processing

Grants and Aid (CI: 04)

Other:

TotalOtherState

100%
25% 100%

Federal
75%
75%
75%
75%
75%

NTOWNSEND - 25NOV25

Cayce Raney       12/02/25
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